FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-22-2000



101524213

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PAIENTS UNLY		100	
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attac	ched original document(s) or copy(les).	-	
Submission			JC -	
x New	Assignment	Security Agreement		
Resubmis Document	ssion (Non-Recordation) It ID#	Change of Name		
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame # Merger	Other		
L		U.S. Government NLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel #		tmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Hans Herman Jacques Deul	10202000		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Ye	ar	
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		09/6970	796	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Noble Drilling Corporation	If document to be rec	d the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme	ed	
Address (line 1)	13135 South Dairy Ashford	of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be		
Address (line 2)	Suite 800	separate document fi Assignment.)	rom	
Address (line 3)	Sugar Land Texas/USA	77478		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the	Zip Code he first Receiving Party only.		
Name (_	
l r			_	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	\			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0624

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	512-469-6100
Name [H. Lisa Koh		
Address (line 1)	Thompson & Knight L.L.	P.	
Address (line 2)	98 San Jacinto Blvd, S	uite 1200	
Address (line 3)	Austin, Texas 78701-40	81	
Address (line 4)			
•	nter the total number of pag ncluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent #
Enter either the F Paten Paten If this document is be signed by the first not perform the performance of t	eing filed together with a new Pater amed executing inventor. PCT application number a U.S. Application Number t been assigned.	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	Number(s)
Fee Amount Method of		or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	count ment by deposit account or if addit D	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: # uthorization to charge additional fees:	20-0821 Yes x No
Statement and			
attached indicated	copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a	
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Hans Herman Jacques Deul, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made application for United States Letters Patent,

(a) <u>X</u>	which was executed by ASSIGNOR and is being filed herewith in the United States
	Patent and Trademark Office, entitled Accumulator Apparatus, System and
	Method
(b)	which was filed on and titled
(c)	which was filed on and known as Appln. No, titled

AND WHEREAS, **NOBLE DRILLING CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 13135 South Dairy Ashford, Suite 800, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interests are concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNOR further warrants and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

141528.1

ASSIGNMENT, Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0626 ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of Thompson & Knight L.L.P., or its agents, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purposes of recording this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

ASSIGNOR: Hans Herman Jacques Deul

STATE OF Texas

COUNTY OF Fort Bend

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this Zoth day of October, 2000, personally appeared Hans Herman Jacques Deul, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will.

LUCY STARBRANCH
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
October 21, 2000

RECORDED: 10/24/2000

Notary or Consular Officer

141528.1 ASSIGNMENT, Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0627